

VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

B+B Transit Inc.

Beach WU 25813

Po. Box 720

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE. 07/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/27/2009 JID OPENING DATE: CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER THE CONCLUSION OF THE TECH-NICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PRE-BID: FROM I-79 EXIT 119, TAKE US RT. 50 WEST FOR APPROX. TURN RIGHT (NORTH) ONTO CO. RT. 50/40 AT THE LARGE MOTEL. PASS DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THE MOTEL AND PROCEED APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE NEXT RIGHT. TURN RIGHT ON CO. RT. 9 AND PROCEED APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO A STOP SIGN. TURN LEFT AT THE STOP SIGN AND REMAIN ON CO.RT.9 FOR 0.4 MILE. AT THE CO. RT. 9 SIGN, GO STRAIGHT ON CO. RT. 11 WHICH PASSES IN FRONT OF THE WILSONBURG GRADE SCHOOL. FROM THE GRADE SCHOOL, GO 1.3 MILES ON CO. RT. 11 AND TURN RIGHT ON CO. RT. 7 AND PROCEED 2.3 MILES TO THE SITE. THE SITE IS LOCATED ON THE RIGHT ACROSS FROM THE ROAD SIGN TO THE MT. HOPE UMC. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLES, O., ...
PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE 2009 AUG 27 PM 12: 10 NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. W PURCHASING EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

+B Transit dre.

PO. BOX 720 Beaver WU 25813

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PA	GE 🔆	¥.,
	3	

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

30 4-763-7593 DATE 8/27/09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE B&B Transit elne.

Box 720

Bower WU 25813

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF **DFFICE OF AML&R** 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. ... DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA 07/16/2009 ID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/27/2009 CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MAITERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFLING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONĘ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

-0763027



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

B+BTransit Inc.

Po. Box 720 Beaver WU 25813

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP14723

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE	
5	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

			46.05.68		SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHTERMS
DATE PRINT		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	MS OF SAL		31 ii Vie			
07/16/ BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2008		RIN		PENING TIME	01:30PM
	P. (2004) W. (20		UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	ООГ	NO.	THE TOWNS			
	AML CO	INTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM OMB #	10	29-0119 	
	CEXPIR	RATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2010) IS ATTA	LH	IED. YOU MUSI	
ļ	COMPLE	TE THI	S ORI	GINAL	FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBIL	TIT	TV AC AN AMI	
			U DEI	TC V	REQUIREMENT UN	n =	R 30 CFR 874.1	6
	CUNIKA	CTOR.	NVIU	15 A	029-0119 IS NOT		TTACHED TO THE	
	ETUDIY	ie bucii Griei	MENTS	אטט די	CAN CONTACT THE	Æ	VS OFFICE AT	
1	800-64	43-9748	DR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.GDV			
	XXXXX	·*****	****	****	***********	××	******	**
								a de la companya de l
						į		111
			C0	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE	1		
	l				  DE 21-11-2 REQU		SEC THAT ALL	
	WEST	ATKRINT	A SIA	TO DE	REORM CONTRACTI	N	WORK IN THIS	
	PERSUI	MIICT B	E I IU	ENCET	. THE WEST VIR	G	NIA CONTRACTOR	s
	DIALE	TNG RA	ARD T	S EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE	h	THE CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS	SE. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CONTRACT	`O F	RS LICENSE MAY	BE
	MADE I	BY CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIRGINIA	D)	IVISION OF LABO	R,
	CAPITI	OL COMP	LEX,	1900	KANAWHA BLVD. E	٠,	BLDG. 6,	
	RM 749	9-B, CH	ARLES	TON,	WV 25305, PH. 3	6 O K	4-558-7890.	
							TO-0 4114	
	WEST '	VIRGINI	A STA	TE CC	DE 21-11-11 REC	ĮUĮ.	IKES ANY Nactore iteense	ANCHE IN THE STATE OF THE STATE
					INCLUDE THE CON	1 1 5	RACIURS LICENSE	
		R ON TH						
	RIDDE	R TO CO	TITLE	1		Ì		
***	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME:	Bt.	B. Iransit		InC:	
-						- 1		
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV.03055	$\mathcal{C}$		* *
				1		- 1		
	THE S	UCCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE REQUIRE	ΞD	TO FURNISH A	
	COPY	OF THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENSE PRI		R TO ISSUANCE O	i <del>r</del>
	A PUR	CHASE C	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.			ļ
	1		<u> </u>	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	SOM		
SIGNATURE A	<u></u>	1 -			TELEPHONE 304		763-2593	8/27/09
TITLE	MIL	1001	EIN					GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	es		C < -	-576	3027		i	
WE WE	IEN RES	PONDING	TO RFC	Q, INSEF	RT NAME AND ADDRES	SI	N SPACE ABOVE LAB	EFED AENDOK.



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

0. Box 120

B&BTransit Inc.

peaver WU 25813

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATTENTION OF
HUCK BOWMAN	
04-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 07/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE CAT. ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP. LINE APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE -0763022 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

Q000	ΡĄ	3E	T.
	٠	7	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE B&B Transit Inc. Beaver WU 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

07/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OF LIVERS	MOUNT
LINE QUANTITY LIGP CAT. FEMINUMBER UNIT PRICE AN	
WRITTEN NOTICE.  (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK.  ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE.  (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN.	
(3) TERMINATION:  (A) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.	
(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.	
(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN  ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE  RECLAMATION OF THE "KATY LICK (RARDIN) DS"	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONGITIONS  SIGNATURE 4 TELEPHONE  SIGNATURE 4 TELEPHONE  SIGNATURE 4 TELEPHONE  SIGNATURE 4 TELEPHONE	100



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for HEDNUMBER Quotation

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE B+B Jeansit Inc eaver in 25813 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	red.	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA AIV		FOB.		FREIGHT TER	MS
07/16/			<del>Tanana Tanana</del>								
JID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009			BID	DPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM	8.883.884.78.88
LINE	OU/	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
									8 X 3 3 3 3 1 1		
	PLANS AND A MADE 13 DR GEOLO (6) APPLI VALUE IN TH OF PA THE C APPLI	LL PROVPROPERLAWINGS GISTS. PAYMENT THE CATION S AS HE E SPECI YMENT. CATION	S ARE ISION Y A P AS PR S AND CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT DR BE FOR P	INCO S, CL ART O EPARE COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR S THE MADE AYMEN FOR	RPORATED AUSES ANI F THIS CO D BY ACKE LETION: SHALL FO T WITH AN E REQUEST SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN T. ARTIAL P. MAY, ON	CONDITIONTRACT, ENHEIL E  JRNISH T  N ITEMIZ  TED. TH  USED FO  NTENT TH  60 DAYS  AYMENT:	ONS I AND ONGINES O DEP ED SCH E FORM R APPL AT THE AFTER	AN HEDULE O HICLUD LICATION PAYMEN RECEIPT	F IS IT T		
	COMPL PAYME WORK PERCE BANKR FOR B AUTOM FURTH REV.	ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET NT COMP UPTCY: ANKRUPT ATICALI IER ORDI 1/2005 RENCE	PAYME THE BE D FLETED IN T CY PR Y NUL ER.	NT BA TIME ETERM BASE IF B HE EV OTECT L AND	SED ON TOP THE SINED FROD UPON UNDERSTREET THE TOMESTICE BY	HE AMOUN UBMITTAL M THE AC NIT MEAS N A LUMP VENDOR/C S CONTRA ND IS TE  STEEL F	T OF I	NORK E AMOUNT QUANTITY OR THE  CTOR FIL  TED WITH	OF OF LES		
	F	URCHAS	ING DI	VISION MAY	USE OR SPROJECT O	NT TO SU UPPLY ST THER THA	BSECT FEEL P	TUN 2 BI RODUCTS	FUR		
				SEE RI	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CC	NDITIONS		IDATE		
SIGNATURE	i' A	4 to	aA.			304-7	63-	7593		812716	79
TITLE AND	<u> </u>	for y	FEIN	32/	3 7 7			ADDRESS C	HANGES	S TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
CHU	MEN RES	SPONDING	10 RFC	<u> </u>	RT NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SPAC	CE ABOVE L	ABELI	ED 'VENDOR'	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PA	GE 👯
	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE B&B Liansit Inc. Po. Box 720 Beaver WU 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS FOB: SHIPVIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/16/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

-0763027

HEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE B&B Transit Inc.

Becuel WU 25813

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DEPARTMENT OF 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER.	AS OF SAL		SHIP VI	A	F.	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/	2009					DIN	OPENING	TIME O	1:30PM
JID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	30.000					TPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUAN	(TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	JNI	1 PAIGE	
		COST DELI	IS T VERED	HE VA TO T	LUE OF TH HE PROJEC	E STEEL T OR,	PRODUCT	r as	
	В.	DETE NOT OUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	F THE PUR T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A EET CONTR	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT	L MATER] TES IN S REASONAI	IALS ARE SUFFICIEN BLY	
	nF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	SES STEEL Y BE SUBJ CODE SEC	ECT TO	CIVIL PE	IOLATION ENALTIES	
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1						
	EXHIBI	T 7							
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WO	RKS	
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADI FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS	CONTRACTION, CONTR	CT FOR REPAIR OF STORY OF STOR	R CON R, IN RE TH EEL C OR TH RODUC S OF TE OF TE OF SS TH RE US	T VIRGINI STRUCTION PROVEMENT COST IS NLY, WHER HERE MORE TS PRODUC MACHINERY PUBLIC W SS OR STE IAN \$50,00 SED IN PUB	, RECON OR MAI MORE THE C THAN 1 ILL ACC ED IN T OR EQU ORKS SH EL, UNL	STRUCTI NTENANC HAN \$50 QST OF 0,000 P EPT ONL HE UNIT IPMENT ALL BE ESS THE SS THAN KS PROJ	ON, E OF, ,000 AND, STEEL IS OUNDS OF Y ALUMING ED STATES PURCHASEI MADE OF COST OF 10,000 ECTS.	JM S.
	FOREIG ACCEPT	EN MADE	ALUN Y IF	THE (	GLASS OR OST OF DO	MESTIC	PRODUCT	S MAY BE S IS FOUI	N
		, , ,		SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR I	TELEPHONE		DAT	E , / .
SIGNATUPE .	: 1	on ton a	Λ		•	304-	763-1	7593	8/2)/09

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS, HERE B+B Transitchic.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

**DEP14723** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

wer wu 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 07/16/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS PURCHASING DIVISION. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

IEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE B+B Transitelne.

Box 120

Beach WU 258/3

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REGINDINGER Quotation

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FOB. FREIGHT TERMS .... TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 07/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM JID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER CUANTITY UOP LINE SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14723... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 . ... NO. 2 ..... SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

3027 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BOBOX 720
BELLEN WU 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FGB	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINTED	LEHMO OL DUCE		TIME DI	:30PM
07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE:	08/27/2009		PENING TIME 01	AMOUNT
	JANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	CINIT PRICE	
LING				
NO. 3	3	- Adver		
NO.	4	d. August van de Anderson van		
NO.	5			
		RE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF THE	
I UN	DERSTAND THAT FAILU NDUM(S) MAY BE CAUS	E FOR REJECTION	of BIDS.	
1		TAND THAT AN	V VERBAL	
VEND	OR MUST CLEARLY UNI	SERSIAND ITAL AN	ADE DURING ANY	
				ii.
ORAL	ANY STATE PERSONNEL	IS NOT BINDING	ONLY THE	
TNFO	ANY STATE PERSUNNEL RMATION ISSUED IN	WRITING AND ADDE	TE BINDING.	
SPEC	RMATION ISSUED IN CIFICATIONS BY AN O	FEICIAL ADDEMADOR	20 22	
	11/11/1	1 mg		
	Waterca. A	asnes	SIGNATURE	**
	000	ret dosc.	COMPANY	
	Ot. D. Ilika	Led LANGE.		
	8/21/0	7	.DATE	
REV	. 11/96			
		ICE		
		•		
a c	IGNED BID MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
AS	i į	1	1	
	DEPARTMENT OF ADM	ION JINIZIKALION		
	PURCHASING DIVIST	LUIT		
	BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON	STREET, EAST		
	CHARLESTON, WV	25305-0130		
	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDITIONS   DA	TE 0 / 2 2 / 2 9
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	4 4.1	304 -	163-2593	TE 3/27/09
Pallelle	transaction	7.50	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REQUUMBER Quotation

**DEP14723** 

14

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-926-0499

	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/2009   08/27	/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
1				
	Andrew Annah			
TUE BID SUO	IIID CONTATN	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE FACE OF	
THE ENVELOP	E OR THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
***************************************				
SEALED BID				
BUYER:		CB-23		
RFQ. NO.:		DEP14723		
DED OPENING	DATE	08/27/2009		
BID OPENING	DAIE:	00/2//2007		
BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
		UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	1 1	NG YOUR BID:		
	φ4-1763	- 7593		
		trans are the	r cuporur	
VENDOR SHOUR REMIT-TO AD	LD SUBMIL W DRESS TO BE	ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN	T PROCESSING:	
D	Bax 7			
2		f <sup>-</sup>		
	pull w	V 25813		
	T 00 TV05 N	AME OF DEDOOM TO	CONTACT	
CONCERNING		AME OF PERSON TO	CUNTACT ,	
, /3		tecbury		
	10 La. 1. 1	V. C. (		
	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	 Nortions	
SIGNATURE TO THE SIGNATURE	6.11	TELEPHONE	763-7593 DATE	1/22/19
TITLE 1	FEIN 35-076		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING		T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELI	ED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS, HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3 Ivansit elme Bax 120 over W25813

### Request for Quotation

**DEP14723** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	VIS OF S	ALE			SHIP VI			FO.B		FHEIGHT THUMS
07/16/	2009							27D	0051	NING T	TME I	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/			es F			rs 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	UFEI	UNITE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUAN	VIIIY	UOP	CA NC			ITEM NUM	EH.		UNIT	TICE	AWCON
			N. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.									
:	*****	THIS	IS	THE	ENE	) OF	RFQ	DEP14	723	****	* TOTA	L:
	A								1			
	<u> </u>											
		,			ļ							***************************************
	Cit											
ļ												
		:			1							
	}											
					1			ė				
					- 1		•					
,				1								
1												
					]							
Ì												
					}							
	***			24	***************************************							
					t, my district							
			<b>!</b>	l SE	E REV	ERSE S	IDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NOTIC	NS		1
SIGNATORE		<i>ナラ</i>	<u>an M</u>	<u> </u>		<u>gerendekspliker</u>		TELEPHONE			73 DA	18/22/09
1 1/2 11/1	Lee_	7010	EIN								RESS CHANG	
ORRE	CU/		<u>55</u>	<u>-02</u>	6	500 S	27	4DDE=		AUUN CAN	CALL VOI	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ELED 'VENDOR'
1 / W	IEN RESF	PONDING	TO RE	-Q, IN	sER	LNAN	IE AND /	AUUHESS	IN S	AUE AB	OVE TYRI	CLED ACIADOU

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: B+BTCansit Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0763027  Address: PD. BOX 920  City: Beaver State: WV Zip Code: 25813 Phone: 304-222-4903  Fax No.: 304-763-7593 E-mail address: bob, Canterbury @ gma.1. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Vorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Same S Bock and, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.  Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 8/27/09 Signature James Butter Title Deesiden
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: 13+8 Transit

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors:
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Position/Title President / Treasuer Name tames Buckland Telephone # 304-222-4903 Address Po Box 720 % of Ownership Begin Date: 5190 10 123 148 Beaver WU 25813 Ending Date: Position/Title Vice President / secretary Name Timothy Buckland Address PO Box 720 Telephone # 304-255-2505 % of Ownership Begin Date: 3890 10122198 beaver wu 25813 Ending Date: Position/Title, NON - Active Shareholder Name Telephone # 304-255-2505 % of Ownership 6 % 0 10 122198 Address Beaver WU 25813

Ending Date:\_

Name Kay Co X
Address 20 Box 720
Beaver wo 25813
Ending Date:

Position/Title NON - Active Share hold Telephone # 304.255-2505 % of Ownership Begin Date: 590 10-22-93

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that. Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

# Katy Lick (Rardin) DS DEP14723

## Contractor's Bid Sheet

XX X NI NI	B&B Transit elec.	
Vendors Name:	1 17 1 3 Million Color	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 10,000,00
2.1	LS	Construction Layout (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 1,500.00
3.1	LS	Quality Control (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 1,000.00
4.1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 2,000.00
4.2	110 Tons	Road Restoration Stone	\$ 42.66	\$ 4,620.00
5.1	LS	Gas Line Relocation	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
6.1	150 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00
6.2	15 LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
6.3	135 LF	Type I Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00
6.4	117 LF	Type II Undredrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,095.00
6.5	1 Ea	Drop Inlet (Per Each)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
6.6	85 LF	Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00
6.7	1 Ea	Splash Pad (Per Each)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7.1	2100 CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,300.00
8.1	50 SY	Soil Cover	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
9.1	240 LF	Sediment Control	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00
10.1	1 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
		TOTAL		\$ 65,860.00

Listy Five Thousand, eight hundred Listy dollars.

Agency Purchasing	
<b>REQ.P.O#</b> <u>DEP14723</u> Bond # 14633	

### BID BOND

	B & B Transit, Inc.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the u	ndersigned,Southwest Marine and
of 316 New River Dr. Beckley, WV	25801 as Principal, and General Insurance Ourg OH 43068 corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Company of 7512 Slate Ridge Blvd. Reynolds	corpolation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Arizona with its principal office in the City of Five Thousai	a, GA as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia as Obligee, in the penal sum of Hundred and	$\frac{1007100}{100}$ (\$ 5,500,00 ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves.	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that wherea	is the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached h	ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Grading & Ditch Work	
NOW THEREFORE,	
r con 1917) I III - minatad on	
in the result is a second and the Principal shall A	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
(b) It said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligations are shall be acceptance of said bid, then this obligations are shall be acceptance of said bid.	
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the list	ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which waive notice of any such extension.	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no a the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have her	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these	se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
27th day of August, 20 09.	
Life Gay of	
n e la la comple Carl	B & B Transit, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By Hames Guellone
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	Southwest (Title)
C Companie Spai	Marine and General Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	An. I
	/VVI
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Andrew C. Heaner

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

## SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

919 Third Avenue 10<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, New York 10022

### GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these presents, that the SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Donald J. Kersey, Birmingham, Alabama, Diane M. Bailey, Phoenix, Arizona, Stefan E. Tauger, Parker, Colorado, Andrew C. Heaner, Atlanta, Georgia, Richard L. Shanahan, Atlanta, Georgia, Lloyd Randall Deal, Kennesaw, Georgia, Arthur S. Johnson, Atlanta, Georgia, Donald H. Gibbs, Atlanta, Georgia, Jessica I. Boone, Locust Grove, Georgia, Martha G. Ross, Charlotte, North Carolina, Jeffery L. Booth, Parma, Ohio, James E. Feldner, West Lake, Ohio, David R. Brett, Columbia, South Carolina, Cheryl L. Torrao, Canton, Georgia, Garry W. Black, Murfreesboro, Tennessee, and Diane L. McLain, Fitchburg, Wisconsin EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million Dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY on the 19th day of December, 2006:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and, that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its Vice President and attested by its Secretary this 20th day of June, 2008.

Attest:	SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
By: Tauf State Paul J. Hart, Secretary	By:Thomas J. Iacopenli, Vice President
STATE OF NEW YORK  SS:  COUNTY OF NEW YORK	
that he resides in the Westchester County, State of New SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURAL knows the seal of the said corporation: that the seal affithereto pursuant to due authorization.  STATE OF NEW YORK  SS. Notary Public, S. S. Notar	personally came Thomas J. lacopelli to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say w York, at 75 Taxter Road, Irvington, New York 10533, that he is the Vice President of NCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he fixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed his name  GUARNERI State of New York  Qualified in Richtmond County Commission Expires 2009
Oommer	TO A COMPANY AND COMPANY AND COmpayation DO

l, the undersigned, the Secretary of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Arizona Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and sealed at the City of New York, Dated the August 2009

Number 14633

Southwest Marine And General Insurance Company NAIC Company Code (12294) NAIC Group Code (0256)

Statutory Financial Statement

As of December 31, 2008

Assets		Liabilities	
Bonds	\$ 23,963,802	Reserve for losses and loss Expenses	\$ 8,672, <b>92</b> 8
Stocks	-	Reserve for Unearned Premiums	6,003,973
Cash and Short Term investments	2,656,301	Reserve for Expenses, Taxes, Licenses and Fees	94,827
Agents Balances or Uncollected with Reinsured Companies	5,167,636	Other Liabilities	420,296
Funds Held by or Deposited with	8,923,122	Total Liabilities	\$ 15,192,024
Reinsured Companies	0,523,122	Policyholders' Surplus	
Other assets	894,200	Capital Stock	27,000,000
		Surplus	(586,963)
		Total Policyholders' Surplus	\$ 26,413,037
Total Assets	\$ 41,605,061	Total Liabilities and Policyholders' Surplus	\$ 41,605,061

Bonds and stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC)

#### Certificate

The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statemen Instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual except that: (1) state law may differ; or, (2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively.

President

State of New York County of New York

On the 21st day of April, 2009, before me came the above named officers of the Southwest Marine And General Insurance Company to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that they executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of said

JEAN M. GUARNERI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01GU6068639
Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires November 19, 20

Jan Junnen



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Vicainia
COUNTY OF Raleigh TO-WIT:
I, Robert C. Canterbury, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>BAB Tronsif</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>ISHB Transit</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
BAB Transit
(Company No.
(Company Name) By:
By:
By:
By:
Title: Officer  Date: 8/22/09  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of august 2009  Py Sission explicit statutory 4/1/20/8  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Title:
Title: Officer  Date: 8/22/09  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of august 2009  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PATRICIA S. FORTNER 133 LINDEN STREET BECKLEY, WV 25801 My commission expires March 4, 2018  THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE RED.
Title: Officer  Date: 8/32/09  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of august 2009  Total of the section of th

RFQ No. 14723	
---------------	--

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

nza

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: B+B 1 rans/ to		
Authorized Signature: Vanuer Budde	Date: 8/27/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)		